Amphenol
Amphenol PCD Shenzhen
HV
HV Series Connector and cable assembly
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
1

3
HOW TO ORDER: RECEPTACLE
                                                                 HV                                                                                                   0 r6 1 F C X r
  Shell type:
    0: Receptacle
  insert size:
    r6: 6mm Radsok (Max current 120A)
    r8: 8mm Radsok (Max current 150A)
    r7: 8mm Radsok (Max current 180A)
    rA: 10mm Radsok (Max current 250A)
  Number of position:
    1: 1 position receptacle
  insert type:
    F: socket (Recommended)
    m: Pin
  Termination:
    C: Crimp cable
    H: Copper bar
    T: screw
  Alternate keying positions:
    X: 90°
    y: 180°
    Z: 135°
   W: 120°
    U: 155°
    N: Normal
  r: Right angle socket, only for HV0RA-1FC*-R
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
4
RECEPTACLE WITH CRIMP CAbLE
RECEPTACLE WITH COPPER bAR
  Part number A b  C  D1  D2  l1  l2  l3   Crimp cable (mm2)
  HV0R6-1FCX  21.0  27.0  3.5  7.2  21.0  38.2  14.2  6.7   16mm2 to 25mm2
  HV0R7-1FCX  24.6  33.0  4.5  10.5  26.0  75.4  37.7  12.0   35mm2 to 50mm2
  HV0R8-1FCX  23.0  31.0  4.5  9.0  23.0  53.7  20.5  5.5   25mm2 to 35mm2
  HV0RA-1FCX  29.4  36.5  4.5  12.5  32.0  63.4  26.2  13.0   50mm2 to 70mm2
 Part number A b C D1 D3 l1 l2 l3 l4 l5 TH G   Crimp cable (mm2)
  HV0R6-1FHX 21.0 27.0 3.5 10.0 21.0 50.2 26.2 6.7 15.0 19.2 5.0 M6 X 1   25mm2
  HV0R7-1FHX 24.6 33.0 4.5 15.0 26.0 73.9 36.2 12.1 25.0 28.2 4.0 8.5   50mm2
  HV0R8-1FHX 23.0 31.0 4.5 11.8 23.0 58.9 25.7 5.5 14.8 18.2 6.0 M6 X 1   35mm2
  HV0RA-1FHX 29.4 36.5 4.5 22.5 32.2 82.2 45.0 13.0 32.0 33.0 5.0 10.5   70mm2
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
5
RECEPTACLE WITH sCREW
  Part number    A   b   C   D1   D2   l1   l2   l3   l4 G
  HV0R6-1FTX   21.0   27.0   3.5   10.0   21.0   49.7   25.7   6.7   13.0 M6x1
  HV0R7-1FTX   24.6   33.0   4.5   15.0   26.0   71.7   34.0  12.1   12.5  M8.0x1.25
  HV0R8-1FTX   23.0   31.0   4.5   11.8   23.0   63.7   30.5   5.5   16.5  M8.0x1.25
  HV0RA-1FTX   29.4   36.5   4.5   22.5   32.2   80.2   43.0   13.0   20.0  M10x1.5
Receptacle with right angle socket: HVORA-1FC*-R
(Remark: custom orders are available)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com

15
HOW TO ORDER: PLUG
                                                       HVbi                                                                                                  9 02r6 A F C A bK   FG   25  lXXXX
Shell type:
  7: straight plug
  9: Right angle plug
insert size:
  02r6: 6mm Radsok (Max current 120A)
  03r8: 8mm Radsok (Max current 180A)
  05r10: 10mm Radsok (Max current 250A)
HVil:
  A: With HVIL
  b: Without HVIL
insert type:
  m: Pin
Contact type:
  C: Crimp
Alternate keying positions:
  A: 30°
  b: 60°
  C: 90°
  D: 120°
  E: 150°
  F: 180°
Color of locking nut:
  bK: black
  rD: Red
 yl: Yellow
  Gr: Green
  bl: blue
FG: shielded
PC: Unshielded
Cable section:
  16: 16mm2 cable
  25: 25mm2 cable
  5: 35mm2 cable
  50: 50mm2 cable
  70: 70mm2 cable
Cable length:
  lXXXX: Cable length (Unit in mm)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
16
sTRAIGHT PLUG
  Part number D l1 l2   lXXXX  Cable section(mm2)
HVbI-7-02R6-XFC-XXXX-FG / PC.... 26.0 2.0 70
Cable length (mm),
custom orders are
available
16mm2 to 25mm2
HVbI-7-03R8-XFC-XXXX-FG / PC.... 27.5 2.0 82 35mm2 to 50mm2
HVbI-7-05R10-XFC-XXXX-FG / PC... 32.5 1.5 92 50mm2 to 70mm2
Notes: FG: shielded type PC: Unshielded type
RIGHT ANGLE PLUG
  Part number D l1 l2 L3 L4 l5   lXXXX Cable section (mm2)
HVbI-9-02R6-XFC-XXXX-FG / PC.... 26.0 1.8 53.0 12.5 49.3 25.0 Cable length
(mm), custom
orders are
available
16mm2 to 25mm2
HVbI-9-03R8-XFC-XXXX-FG / PC.... 27.5 2.0 62.0 13.9 58.5 27.3 35mm2 to 50mm2
HVbI-9-05R10-XFC-XXXX-FG / PC... 32.5 1.5 69.5 16.0 64.0 31.5 50mm2 to 70mm2
Notes: FG: shielded type PC: Unshielded type
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
17
RADsOK sOCKET CONTACT WITH CAbLE sECTION AND RATING CURRENT
6mm Radsok socket: 16mm2 to 25mm2
Insert size     Cable      Rated current
R6 6mm Radsok (16mm2 cable)      80A
R6 6mm Radsok (20mm2 cable)     100A
R6 6mm Radsok (25mm2 cable)     120A

23
HOW TO ORDER
PLUG
                                                      HVG                                                                                                            1P 402 m   C X  E 2A    2 lXXXX    H6
  Product type:
    1P: Plug
  insert arrangement:
    402: 2 X (23A to 40A) + 2 X 7.5A
    403: 3 X (23A to 40A) + 2 X 7.5A
    492: 2 X (40A to 50A) + 2 X 7.5A
  Contact type:
    m: Male contact
    F: Female contact
  Contact type:
    C: Crimp version
  Alternate keying positions:
    /: standard position
    X: 270°
    y: 315°
    Z: 90°
   W: 45°
  Gland type:
    /: straight metal gland
    E: Right angle plastic gland
    D: straight plastic gland
  Cable type:
    1A: 1 single shielded cable
    1b: 1 single unshielded cable
    2A: 2 core shielded cable
    3A: 3 core shielded cable
    2b: 2 core unshielded cable
    3b: 3 core unshielded cable
    2D: 2 single unshielded cable
    3D: 3 single unshielded cable
  Cable section:
    1: 1.5mm2
    2: 2.5mm2
    4: 4mm2
    6: 6mm2
  10: 10mm2
  Cable length:
    lXXXX: Cable length (Unit in mm)
  Termination:
    H6: Through hole M6
    H8: Through hole M8
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
24
ALTERNATE KEYING POsITIONs
X: 270°
Z: 90°
Y: 315°
W: 45°
N: NORMAL
RECEPTACLE sTRAIGHT PLUG
rEmArK